

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5130 OF 2024

M/s Hil Employees Rasyani Union Thr. The .....PETITIONER  
Honorable General Secretary

V/S

M/s Hil ( India ) Ltd. And Ors .....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5131 OF 2024

Maharashtra Navnirman Kamgar Sena Throu. ....PETITIONER  
The Gen Sec.hil India Ltd Rasayani Unit Amit

Nana Mundhe

V/S

M/s Hil India Ltd Known As M/s Hindustan .....RESPONDENT  
Insecticides Ltd And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5132 OF 2024

M/s Kokan Shramik Sangh Thr. The General .....PETITIONER  
Secretary

V/S

M/s Hil ( India ) Ltd. And Ors .....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9307 OF 2024

In

Writ Petition 5130 OF 2024

M/s Hil Employees Rasyani Union Thr. The .....PETITIONER  
Honorable General Secretary

V/S

M/s Hil ( India ) Ltd. And Ors .....RESPONDENT

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ

**DATE :** 17th April, 2026

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 30/04/2026 ( for directions).

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**